
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



AOTS AND RESOLVES 

OIl'THE 

FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE 

OIl'THIlI 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1872. 

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreea.bly to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 26, 184.0, ILnd Maroh 16. 18402. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

18 '12. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1872. 



12 COMMITTEE ON STATE PRISON, REFORi\f SCHOOL, AGRICULTURE. 

CHAP. 27. supervision of the superintending school committee of Green­
Fence. bush, and one hundred dollars to build a fence around the Indian 

cemetery, to be expended under the direction and supervision of 
the agent. And all the within sums to be expended under the 
direction of the governor and council. 

HeIlr~t Pennell, 
in favor of. 

.Tesse Davis, ill 
fllvor of. 

D. K. Chase, in' 
['VOl' of. 

A pproved February 20, 1872. 

Chapter 27. 
Resolve in favor of the joint standing committee on the state prison. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby aut~orized and 
directed to pay to Henry Pennell the sum of one hundred and 
forty-four clollars and sixty-two cents, it being for expenses in­
curred by the committee visitiug the state prison, the first day of 
February, eighteen hundred and seventy-two. 

Approved Febrnary 20, 1872. 

, . 
Cbapter ~8. 

Resolve in favor of tbe joint standing committee on state refm'm school. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and 
directed to pay to Jesse Davis the sum of fifty dollars, it being 
for actual expenses incurred by'the committee visiting the state 
reform school, on the first day of February, eighteen hundred 
and seventy-two. 

Approved February 20, 1872. 

Chapter ~9. 
Resolve in favor of the joint standing committee on agriculture. 

fiesolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and 
directed to pay to D. K. Chase the sum of seventy-five dollars 
and fifty cents, it being for expenses incurred by the committee in 
visiting the college at Orono. 

Approved February 20, 1872. 
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